	MENDMENT OF COLICIT	ATION/MC	DIFICATION	AE CONTRACT		RACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	
	MENDMENT OF SOLICITA			4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R		022174	5 PROJECT	1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.  P00187  3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16B			-		7	5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applic	cable)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE			PR201707210007  7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE						
Offic 1800 Wash Andr	eral Services Administration/FAS. the of Acquisition Operations F Street, NW, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor thington DC 20405 the Lane	/ITC		·			·		
	306-6825 ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR				(0)	9A. AMENDM	ENT OF SOI	LICITATION N	1O.
Manhat	tan Telecommunications								
	er Street, 32 <sup>nd</sup> Floor ork, NY. 10041					9B. DATED (S			
			X	GS00Q1	CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.  7NSD3007 (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE		FA	CILITY CODE			,		3)	
CODE	11 '			AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICIT	7/31/2017	/		
Пть1-	ove numbered solicitation is amended as se								
	t acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr						extended.		
electronic of DESIGNAT desire to ch this amendr	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning communication which includes a referen FED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS P ange an offer already submitted, such chan nent, and is received prior to the opening h NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requi	ce to the solicitate RIOR TO THE Fige may be made lour and data specific	ation and amendment nu HOUR AND DATA SPE by letter or electronic com	mbers. FAILURE OF YOU CIFIED MAY RESULT IN RI	R ACKNO EJECTION	OWLEDGMEN OF YOUR C	NT TO BE FFER. If I	RECEIVED by virtue of t	AT THE PLACE this amendment you
N/A									
	13. THIS	ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CON	NTRACT	ΓS/ORDER	S.		
				DER NO. AS DESCRIB			,		
(0)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR	SUANT TO: (Speci	fy authority) THE CHANGE	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	MADE IN TH	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 10A.	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
37	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I	S ENTERED INTO	PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT	ΓY OF:					
X	Mutual Agreement of Both OTHER (Specify type of modification and aut		R 43.103(a)(3))						
E. IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not, X	is required to	sign this document	and return 1 copies to th	ne issuin	g office.			
14. D	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDM atter where feasible.)						ing solic	itation/co	ontract subject
SEE (	CONTINUATION PAGE								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C	CONTRAC	TING OFFICER	C (Type or p	orint)	
Andoni Economou, COO/EVP				Alvey Moore Contracting Officer					
15B. CONT	TRACTOR/OFFEROR	<u> </u>	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	MERICA			16C. DATE	SIGNED
			08/03/2020	Alvey M	oore			08/0	04/2020

Contract GS00Q17NSD3007 Modification: # P00187

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate MetTel's Submission Number ME00298.01a, dated June 10, 2020 in to the MetTel Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract. This submission adds Circuit Switched Voice Service (CSVS) pricing.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect